YouGov Survey: Gender and the Election You

Sample 1139 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted October 24 - 28, 2024
Margin of Error  +4%

1. When, if ever, do you think the U.S. will elect a female president?

Within the next 5 years ... e 37%
WIthin 5-10 YEarS ... e e e 16%
More than 10 years from NOW ... i e e 9%
NV e 5%
N O SUNE . e 33%

2. Which better describes your opinion?

I hope the United States will elect a female president in my lifetime ...................... 45%
It doesn’t matter to me if the United States elects a female president in my lifetime ...... 45%
N Ot SUME .t e 10%

3. How important do you think it is for women to be represented in politics?

Very MO AN o e 56%
Somewhat Important .. ... 21%
NOt Very IMPOrtaNt .. 8%
Not at all iImportant .. ... e 7%
N O SUNE e e 7%

4. How well do you think most women are currently represented in politics?

VY Well e 16%
Somewhat Well ... e 40%
Ot VY Well e 28%
Not at all Well ..o e 8%
Nt SUIE oo e e 8%

5. How much do you think most men respect women in political roles?

VBrY UG L e e e 14%
SOMEWN AL . e 38%
NOt VeI MUCK e 30%
NOt At Al .o 8%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 10%

6. In the past 15 years, do you think women in politics have become:

MUCh MOre reSpeCIEd ... . e e 20%
Somewhat more respected ... 44%
Somewhat €SS reSPECtEd .. ...t e 9%
MUCH 1€SS reSPECIEA ... i e e e 4%
Not much has changed ... e e 12%

N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e e e 12%
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7. In general, do you think women who run for office are treated more harshly or less harshly by the news media
or do you think there’s little difference?

MoOre harshly . 40%
Less harshly ... 20%
Little difference . ... i 40%

8. In general do you think women who run for office are treated more harshly or less harshly by their opponents
than male candidates are or do you think there’s little difference?

More harshly ... 43%
LSS NarShlY . e 17%
Little difference ... ... 41%

9. Do you think major campaign donors are more generous or less generous in their donations to women who
run for office compared to the political donations they give to male candidates?

1Y [oT £ 0 T=T 0 = o U 1 15%
LSS QBN OUS .ttt ettt ettt e e e e e e e 34%
Little differenCe ... 51%

10. Compared to male candidates, do you think the media spends more or less time talking about female
candidates’ physical appearance?

MOrE HiMIE ot e e 39%
LSS M ottt e e e 12%
Same amount Of tIME ... .o e 25%
N Ot SUIE ittt et e e e e e e e 24%

11. Compared to male candidates, do you think the media spends more or less time talking about female
candidates’ policy positions?

MOrE HiMIE o e 19%
LSS M it e 27%
Same amount Of tIMeE ... .o e 32%
1N o) =T 23%

12. Around the world, several women have been elected their countries’ leaders. However, no woman has ever
been elected U.S. President. Why do you think this is?

Americans have historically not been willing to vote forawoman ........................ 38%
Qualified women have notbeen willingtorun ... 16%
There are few women who have had enough political experiencetorun ................. 15%
Most women in politics aren’t qualified forthejob ....... ... .. o i 10%
SOMEthiNg BlSE ..o 6%
N Ot SUNE . e 16%
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13. How much, if at all, do you think women politicians should talk about their experience as women?

L1 =Y o 28%
SOMEBEIMES oot 40%
R Iy o 13%
= 6%
N0 =T U 13%

14. During the 2024 presidential campaign, how much, if at all, has Kamala Harris talked about her experience
as a woman?

L1 =Y o 28%
SOMBtIMES .t 30%
Rl eIy o 12%
= 5%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e e 25%

15. During the 2016 presidential campaign, how much, if at all, did Hilary Clinton talk about her experience as a
woman?

L1 =Y o 24%
SOMBIMES ottt 25%
Rl eIy o 14%
= 4%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 33%

16. If a female politician running for office highlighted her experiences as a woman would you:

ReSpeCt her MOKE . e 27%
Not change your level of respect forher ... ... 50%
RESPECT Nl 1888 . 9%
N O SUNE . e 14%

17. Do you consider yourself a feminist, an anti-feminist, or neither?

A Strong feminist .. ... 9%
A TBMINISt L e 15%
Neither a feminist nor an anti-feminist .......... ... . i i 55%
AN anti-feminiSt ... 5%
A strong anti-feminist ... ... 4%
Nt SUIE i e e e 12%

D (= 34%
N O e e e 30%
Ot SUIE ittt e e 36%
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19. Regardless of your own view, do you think that a majority of men consider themselves to be feminists?

B (== 5%
N O e e e 67%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e 27%

20. When you hear the word "feminist," do you think of this as a completely positive, mostly positive, mostly
negative, or a completely negative term?

Completely POSItIVE ... 8%
MOSHY POSIIVE ...t 22%
N UL Al e e 27%
MOSHY NEGALIVE ... 27%
Completely Negative . ... . 8%
Ot SUNE o e 9%

21. Do you believe that men and women should be social, political and economic equals?

B (= 77%
N O e e e 12%
Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 12%

22. Here are some statements people have made about women and politics. For each, would you tell me if you
tend to agree or disagree.

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

agree agree disagree disagree Not sure
Women are as qualified as men to
hold the highest offices in government 57% 20% 7% 6% 9%
This country would be better off if
women had more to say about politics 29% 28% 14% 10% 19%
Most women are better suited
emotionally for politics than are most
men 14% 22% 26% 17% 20%
Most men are better suited emotionally
for politics than are most women 11% 22% 21% 30% 15%
Women should take care of running
their homes and leave running the
country up to men 7% 10% 18% 56% 9%
Politics is too dirty a business for
women to become involved in 6% 12% 24% 45% 12%

23. When it comes to politics, do you think more women who have a spouse or partner.. . ?

Make up their own mind about politics ... ..o 52%
Just go along with what their partner thinks ............. i 21%
N Ot SUNE . e e 27%
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24. When it comes to politics, do you think more men who have a spouse or partner... ?

Make up their own mind about politics ... 64%
Just go along with what their partner thinks ... ... . i 12%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 25%

25. How important will women’s issues be in your vote for president this year?

Very IMPOraNt . 34%
Somewhat Important . ... ... s 22%
NOt VY IMPOrtaNt ... 15%
Not at all important . ... 12%
[don’tplanto vote this year ... e e 9%
Ot SUNE e e e 7%

26. Which party do you think does a better job of handling women’s issues?

Democratic Party .......oo 47%
Republican Party . ... 29%
N Ot SUNE ot e 25%

27. If Kamala Harris were elected president, do you think that would generally:

Be go0d for WOMEN ..o e 48%
Be bad for WOMEN ... e 26%
Not have an effect On WomeN ... .. e 14%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 13%

28. If Donald Trump were elected president, do you think that would generally:

Be good for WOmMEN ... e 24%
Be bad for WOMEN .. e 44%
Not have an effect On WomeNn ... . e 19%
I o) T 13%

29. Frequently, Kamala Harris is referred to simply as "Kamala" in news media and public discussions about
the campaign, and Donald Trump is referred to as "Trump." Which of the following do you think this is the best
explanation for why this is the case?

Kamala is a woman, and Trump is @ Man ........ooiiuiriiiii e 28%
Kamala is a more distinctive name than Harris ..., 43%
People treat Trump as MOre SEriOUS .. ... uin ittt 14%
SOMEthING BISE ... 14%

30. In general, do you think Kamala Harris does or does not respect women?

R 1= e [0 7= 57%
SNE A0S MOt ottt 26%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e 17%



YouGov Survey: Gender and the Election You

31. In general, do you think Donald Trump does or does not respect women?

He 0B oot 33%
He d0BS MOt . oo e e 50%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e 17%

32. A number of women have accused Donald Trump of sexual harassment or sexual assault. Do you think that
these assertions generally are or are not credible?

Credible L 44%
Not Credible ... 29%
[ haven't heard enough 10 SaY ... .o.iei it e 19%
Ot SUIE ottt e s 8%

33. If the allegations that Donald Trump sexually assaulted women are true, do you think that:

Disqualifies him from the presidency ........ ... 41%

Is relevant to this election, but does not disqualify him from the presidency .............. 24%

Is not relevant to this election ... ... i e 23%

N Ot SUIE .ottt e e e e e e e 11%
Interviewing Dates October 24 - 28, 2024
Target population U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-

sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.04, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of

0.964.
Number of respondents 1139
Margin of error =+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 84 questions not reported.
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1. When Elect Woman President
When, if ever, do you think the U.S. will elect a female president?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Within the next 5 years 37% 37% 36% 33% 36% 3% 40% 33% 52% 39% 39%
Within 5-10 years 16% 13% 19% 19% 18% 10% 19% 19% 5% 10% 17%
More than 10 years from
now 9% 11% 7% 6% 11% 10% 9% 11% 5% 9% 2%
Never 5% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4%
Not sure 33% 34% 33% 34% 30% 40% 27% 32% 33% 37% 39%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,138) (531) (607) (290) (188) (372) (288) (673) (141) (174) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Within the next 5 years 37% 70% 27% 11% 72% 9% 34% 39% 42% 43% 37% 31% 41%
Within 5-10 years 16% 13% 12% 23% 9% 23% 13% 21% 12% 13% 17% 16% 16%
More than 10 years from
now 9% 1% 7% 21% 1% 22% 9% 12% 12% 9% 10% 11% 6%
Never 5% 2% 6% % 1% 6% 7% 2% 2% 4% 8% 5% 2%
Not sure 33% 14% 49% 37% 17% 40% 36% 26% 32% 31% 28% 37% 35%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,138)  (413) (410) (315) (498) (403) (487) (300) (225) (198) (232) (428) (280)
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October 24 - 28, 2024 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Hope Woman Elected President
Which better describes your opinion?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
| hope the United States
will elect a female
president in my lifetime 45% 38% 51% 53% 44% 44% 40% 41% 60% 46% 50%
It doesn’t matter to me if
the United States
elects a female
president in my lifetime 45% 53% 38% 35% 45% 48% 52% 49% 29% 44% 40%
Not sure 10% 9% 10% 12% 12% 8% 8% 10% 10% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,139) (531) (608) (290) (189) (372) (288) (673) (142) (174) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
| hope the United States
will elect a female
president in my lifetime 45% 86% 33% 13% 86% 10% 40% 48% 50% 49% 45% 39% 53%
It doesn’t matter to me if
the United States
elects a female
president in my lifetime 45% 12% 49% 7% 11% 82% 46% 44% 49% 42% 44% 50% 41%
Not sure 10% 2% 18% 9% 2% 8% 13% 8% 1% 9% 10% 12% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,139)  (413)  (411)  (315)  (498) (403) (487) (301) (225) (198) (232) (429)  (280)
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October 24 - 28, 2024 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Importance of Women Representation in Politics
How important do you think it is for women to be represented in politics?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 56% 51% 61% 54% 47% 56% 68% 56% 63% 49% 58%
Somewhat important 21% 23% 20% 24% 22% 18% 22% 21% 20% 21% 27%
Not very important 8% 9% 7% 8% 14% 7% 3% 8% 8% 8% 3%
Not at all important 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 8% 6% 8% 3% 8% 5%
Not sure 7% 9% 6% 9% 9% 10% 1% 7% 5% 14% %
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,137) (530) (607) (290) (187) (372) (288) (673) (142) (172) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very important 56% 85% 46% 36% 86% 38% 53% 61% 58% 61% 53% 52% 63%
Somewhat important 21% 10% 23% 30% 10% 29% 20% 21% 22% 17% 21% 21% 24%
Not very important 8% 3% % 15% 3% 13% 9% 9% 8% 7% 12% 10% 2%
Not at all important 7% 2% 9% 11% 0% 13% 9% 6% 6% 9% 6% 9% 4%
Not sure 7% 0% 14% 8% 0% 6% 9% 5% 6% 6% 7% 8% 7%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 99% 99% 100% 102% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,137)  (412) (410)  (315) (498) (403) (487) (299) (225) (198) (231) (428) (280)
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October 24 - 28, 2024 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
4. Quality of Women Representation in Politics
How well do you think most women are currently represented in politics?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very well 16% 20% 13% 9% 13% 22% 18% 18% 13% 14% 11%
Somewhat well 40% 44% 37% 41% 41% 32% 49% 42% 36% 34% 41%
Not very well 28% 22% 33% 31% 24% 32% 23% 26% 31% 32% 31%
Not at all well 8% 6% 9% 9% 14% 5% 2% 7% 11% 7% 8%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 10% 8% 9% 7% % 9% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,139) (531) (608) (290) (189) (372) (288) (673) (142) (174) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very well 16% 11% 16% 23% % 30% 18% 14% 14% 14% 18% 17% 16%
Somewhat well 40% 37% 33% 51% 37% 46% 40% 41% 40% 42% 38% 39% 42%
Not very well 28% 39% 27% 16% 42% 16% 23% 34% 35% 28% 26% 29% 27%
Not at all well 8% 9% 8% 5% 10% 3% 8% 6% 9% 7% 9% 7% 8%
Not sure 8% 4% 16% 5% 3% 4% 12% 5% 2% 9% 9% 9% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,139)  (413) (411) (315) (498) (403) (487) (301) (225) (198) (232) (429) (280)
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October 24 - 28, 2024 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
5. Men Respect in Politics
How much do you think most men respect women in political roles?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very much 14% 19% 10% 14% 18% 13% 12% 14% 15% 16% 11%
Somewhat 38% 41% 35% 29% 34% 38% 49% 39% 27% 31% 52%
Not very much 30% 24% 36% 31% 28% 32% 28% 28% 40% 32% 25%
Not at all 8% 5% 11% 12% 12% 5% 5% 9% 9% 8% 4%
Not sure 10% 11% 9% 13% 8% 11% 6% 10% 9% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,137) (530) (607) (289) (189) (372) (287) (672) (142) (173) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very much 14% 7% 13% 23% 6% 25% 15% 12% 17% 12% 13% 16% 15%
Somewhat 38% 32% 33% 48% 31% 48% 30% 42% 40% 39% 40% 35% 38%
Not very much 30% 43% 29% 18% 47% 16% 31% 35% 29% 36% 32% 27% 29%
Not at all 8% 12% 9% 4% 12% 3% 9% 5% 9% 8% 5% 10% 9%
Not sure 10% 6% 15% 7% 4% 8% 14% 6% 5% 5% 10% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,137)  (411) (411) (315) (496) (403) (487) (300) (224) (198) (232) (428) (279)
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October 24 - 28, 2024 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
6. Women in Politics More or Less Respected
In the past 15 years, do you think women in politics have become:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Much more respected 20% 25% 15% 19% 18% 19% 24% 20% 25% 16% 13%
Somewhat more
respected 44% 40% 48% 40% 47% 43% 45% 44% 45% 39% 52%
Somewhat less respected 9% 9% 9% 11% 9% 9% 8% 8% 6% 17% 9%
Much less respected 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% 5% 4%
Not much has changed 12% 9% 13% 7% 8% 15% 14% 13% 10% 8% 5%
Not sure 12% 13% 11% 17% 13% 11% 7% 11% 9% 16% 18%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,138) (530) (608) (290) (189) (371) (288) (672) (142) (174) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Much more respected 20% 18% 19% 24% 20% 27% 20% 19% 23% 21% 19% 18% 23%
Somewhat more
respected 44% 55% 36% 40% 56% 36% 38% 54% 45% 46% 48% 43% 41%
Somewhat less respected 9% 9% % 12% 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 6% 9% 12% 6%
Much less respected 4% 2% 5% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% 4%
Not much has changed 12% 10% 12% 13% 10% 16% 13% 10% 12% 16% 8% 11% 12%
Not sure 12% 6% 21% 8% 4% 8% 15% 5% % 10% 12% 12% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,138)  (412)  (411)  (315)  (497) (403) (486) (301) (225) (198) (232) (429)  (279)
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October 24 - 28, 2024 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
7. Women Presidents | Media Treatment
In general, do you think women who run for office are treated more harshly or less harshly by the news media or do you think there’s little difference?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More harshly 40% 32% 47% 52% 41% 37% 31% 37% 46% 43% 50%
Less harshly 20% 25% 15% 17% 21% 20% 22% 21% 16% 19% 17%
Little difference 40% 43% 38% 31% 38% 44% 47% 42% 37% 38% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134) (528) (606) (289) (189) (369) (287) (672) (141) (173) (148)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More harshly 40% 70% 32% 15% 71% 12% 37% 41% 43% 43% 35% 38% 46%
Less harshly 20% 7% 19% 36% 6% 41% 21% 19% 23% 14% 24% 23% 15%
Little difference 40% 23% 50% 49% 22% 47% 42% 41% 34% 43% 41% 39% 39%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (413) (407) (314) (497) (401) (486) (301) (224) (198) (231) (427) (278)




YouGov Survey: Gender and the Election
October 24 - 28, 2024 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens

8. Women Presidents | Opponents
In general do you think women who run for office are treated more harshly or less harshly by their opponents than male candidates are or do you think

there’s little difference?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More harshly 43% 35% 50% 46% 44% 42% 39% 40% 48% 50% 45%
Less harshly 17% 23% 11% 22% 17% 17% 11% 16% 18% 17% 14%
Little difference 41% 43% 39% 32% 40% 41% 50% 44% 33% 33% 40%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,136) (530) (606) (289) (188) (371) (288) (673) (141) (173) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More harshly 43% 74% 34% 18% 7% 14% 42% 47% 44% 46% 43% 39% 46%
Less harshly 17% 7% 14% 30% 6% 30% 17% 12% 19% 21% 20% 17% 10%
Little difference 41% 19% 52% 52% 17% 56% 41% 41% 38% 34% 3% 44% 44%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (412) (409) (315) (496) (403) (485) (301) (225) (198) (231) (428) (279)




YouGov Survey: Gender and the Election
October 24 - 28, 2024 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens

9. Women Presidents | Donors
Do you think major campaign donors are more generous or less generous in their donations to women who run for office compared to the political donations

they give to male candidates?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More generous 15% 17% 12% 21% 16% 10% 13% 13% 13% 21% 16%
Less generous 34% 28% 40% 31% 41% 31% 36% 32% 46% 34% 33%
Little difference 51% 55% 47% 49% 43% 59% 51% 54% 41% 45% 51%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (528) (607) (288) (188) (371) (288) (672) (140) (174) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
More generous 15% 14% 11% 20% 10% 20% 17% 14% 12% 13% 19% 15% 11%
Less generous 34% 52% 26% 25% 52% 20% 33% 35% 37% 38% 35% 32% 36%
Little difference 51% 35% 63% 56% 39% 60% 50% 50% 51% 49% 46% 53% 53%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,135)  (413)  (408)  (314)  (497) (403) (485) (301) (225) (198) (229) (429)  (279)




YouGov Survey: Gender and the Election
October 24 - 28, 2024 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Women Presidents | Appearance
Compared to male candidates, do you think the media spends more or less time talking about female candidates’ physical appearance?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More time 39% 32% 45% 41% 46% 36% 34% 40% 36% 34% 39%
Less time 12% 14% 11% 17% 10% 12% 11% 11% 20% 13% 10%
Same amount of time 25% 29% 21% 17% 23% 25% 34% 26% 17% 23% 26%
Not sure 24% 25% 24% 26% 21% 28% 21% 23% 27% 30% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,137) (531) (606) (289) (188) (372) (288) (672) (142) (173) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More time 39% 59% 29% 28% 63% 30% 30% 47% 44% 38% 38% 38% 41%
Less time 12% 13% 9% 15% 13% 14% 14% 10% 13% 18% 12% 12% 8%
Same amount of time 25% 14% 26% 35% 12% 33% 25% 25% 24% 22% 26% 25% 26%
Not sure 24% 14% 37% 22% 12% 23% 30% 17% 19% 23% 24% 25% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,137)  (412) (411) (314) (497) (402) (485) (301) (225) (197) (232) (428) (280)
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YouGov Survey: Gender and the Election
October 24 - 28, 2024 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
11. Women Presidents | Issues
Compared to male candidates, do you think the media spends more or less time talking about female candidates’ policy positions?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More time 19% 19% 18% 24% 13% 20% 18% 16% 29% 21% 15%
Less time 27% 22% 32% 27% 28% 25% 29% 27% 30% 21% 32%
Same amount of time 32% 37% 27% 20% 34% 35% 36% 34% 22% 29% 30%
Not sure 23% 21% 24% 29% 25% 21% 16% 22% 20% 28% 23%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (530) (608) (289) (189) (372) (288) (673) (142) (173) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
More time 19% 22% 16% 17% 23% 20% 18% 18% 18% 18% 16% 22% 15%
Less time 27% 41% 20% 20% 41% 22% 24% 29% 35% 32% 27% 25% 28%
Same amount of time 32% 19% 34% 43% 21% 41% 30% 33% 35% 28% 35% 32% 31%
Not sure 23% 18% 30% 20% 15% 18% 28% 19% 13% 21% 21% 21% 26%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,138)  (413) (410) (315) (498) (402) (486) (301) (225) (198) (232) (428) (280)
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YouGov Survey: Gender and the Election
October 24 - 28, 2024 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You

12. Women Presidents | Why not U.S.
Around the world, several women have been elected their countries’ leaders. However, no woman has ever been elected U.S. President. Why do you think

this is?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Americans have

historically not been

willing to vote for a

woman 38% 32% 44% 36% 40% 38% 37% 36% 50% 30% 46%
Qualified women have

not been willing to run 16% 16% 15% 11% 14% 16% 22% 18% 9% 13% 9%

There are few women

who have had enough

political experience to

run 15% 17% 12% 25% 13% 9% 15% 15% 13% 17% 11%
Most women in politics

aren’t qualified for the

job 10% 10% 9% 6% 11% 11% 9% 11% 7% 8% 9%
Something else 6% 7% 4% 2% 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 2% 2%
Not sure 16% 17% 15% 19% 16% 19% 10% 13% 15% 30% 22%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,137) (530) (607) (290) (189) (370) (288) (673) (142) (174) (148)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Americans have
historically not been

willing to vote for a
woman 38% 69% 27% 16% 69% 14% 31% 43% 42% 42% 39% 33% 42%

continued on the next page ...
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October 24 - 28, 2024 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Qualified women have

not been willing to run 16% 8% 15% 25% 7% 29% 16% 17% 16% 13% 18% 17% 14%
There are few women

who have had enough

political experience to

run 15% 11% 13% 22% 12% 21% 16% 14% 18% 14% 14% 18% 10%
Most women in politics

aren’t qualified for the

job 10% 3% 10% 17% 2% 18% 12% 7% 9% 7% 12% 11% 8%
Something else 6% 4% 7% 6% 4% 8% 7% 4% 3% 4% 8% 5% 6%
Not sure 16% 6% 28% 14% 6% 11% 18% 15% 13% 20% 9% 16% 20%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,137)  (412)  (411)  (314)  (497) (402) (486) (300) (225) (198) (232) (428)  (279)




YouGov Survey: Gender and the Election
October 24 - 28, 2024 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
13. Women Politicians Talk about Experience
How much, if at all, do you think women politicians should talk about their experience as women?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Often 28% 25% 32% 40% 23% 23% 31% 25% 47% 23% 38%
Sometimes 40% 38% 42% 34% 45% 39% 43% 41% 34% 44% 36%
Rarely 13% 14% 12% 10% 15% 12% 14% 15% 5% 11% 10%
Never 6% 8% 4% 1% 6% 9% 5% 7% 1% 2% 4%
Not sure 13% 15% 11% 14% 11% 17% 7% 12% 13% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (530) (606) (290) (188) (372) (286) (672) (141) (173) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Often 28% 43% 25% 16% 41% 15% 29% 27% 29% 26% 29% 28% 30%
Sometimes 40% 46% 34% 41% 48% 40% 35% 47% 44% 47% 39% 39% 39%
Rarely 13% 7% 12% 20% % 21% 12% 13% 16% 15% 14% 14% 9%
Never 6% 1% % 9% 1% 12% 6% 5% 5% 2% 8% 6% 5%
Not sure 13% 3% 22% 14% 4% 13% 18% 8% 6% 10% 11% 13% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (411) (410) (315) (496) (402) (486) (299) (225) (198) (231) (428) (279)
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YouGov Survey: Gender and the Election
October 24 - 28, 2024 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
14. Harris Talks about Experience
During the 2024 presidential campaign, how much, if at all, has Kamala Harris talked about her experience as a woman?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Often 28% 32% 24% 27% 19% 28% 39% 29% 37% 20% 21%
Sometimes 30% 26% 33% 26% 36% 27% 30% 30% 30% 26% 30%
Rarely 12% 11% 12% 11% 13% 12% 10% 11% 12% 16% 12%
Never 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 4% 4% 5% 1% 5% 9%
Not sure 25% 25% 26% 31% 25% 29% 16% 25% 20% 33% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (528) (608) (290) (189) (369) (288) (671) (142) (174) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Often 28% 24% 26% 35% 22% 40% 30% 28% 29% 26% 33% 27% 26%
Sometimes 30% 41% 30% 16% 46% 19% 27% 31% 34% 30% 30% 29% 31%
Rarely 12% 16% 6% 14% 16% 12% 10% 13% 16% 13% 10% 12% 13%
Never 5% 1% 3% 12% 1% 8% 6% 6% 2% 2% 4% 6% 6%
Not sure 25% 18% 35% 24% 15% 21% 28% 22% 19% 29% 23% 26% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (413) (410) (313) (498) (401) (486) (300) (224) (197) (232) (427) (280)
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YouGov Survey: Gender and the Election
October 24 - 28, 2024 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
15. Clinton Talks about Experience
During the 2016 presidential campaign, how much, if at all, did Hilary Clinton talk about her experience as a woman?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Often 24% 29% 19% 24% 22% 22% 28% 24% 30% 22% 20%
Sometimes 25% 24% 25% 25% 26% 21% 28% 25% 26% 24% 25%
Rarely 14% 13% 15% 9% 12% 16% 17% 15% 12% 12% 13%
Never 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3%
Not sure 33% 29% 36% 36% 32% 3% 24% 32% 30% 36% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (531) (607) (290) (189) (371) (288) (673) (142) (173) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Often 24% 23% 21% 29% 23% 34% 24% 28% 22% 22% 27% 24% 23%
Sometimes 25% 30% 24% 20% 27% 22% 22% 25% 32% 17% 22% 27% 30%
Rarely 14% 19% 9% 14% 22% 14% 12% 16% 18% 19% 12% 15% 12%
Never 4% 1% 3% 9% 2% 8% 6% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 4%
Not sure 33% 27% 43% 28% 26% 22% 36% 28% 25% 37% 37% 28% 32%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,138)  (413) (411) (314) (498) (402) (487) (301) (225) (198) (232) (429) (279)
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YouGov Survey: Gender and the Election
October 24 - 28, 2024 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
16. Women Politicians Highlight Experience
If a female politician running for office highlighted her experiences as a woman would you:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Respect her more 27% 24% 31% 44% 24% 20% 26% 22% 46% 27% 39%
Not change your level of
respect for her 50% 50% 50% 33% 52% 55% 56% 53% 41% 48% 41%
Respect her less 9% 12% 5% 8% 11% 8% 7% 11% 3% 4% 8%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 17% 11% 14% 10% 20% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,139) (531) (608) (290) (189) (372) (288) (673) (142) (174) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Respect her more 27% 50% 20% 11% 45% 10% 29% 26% 25% 30% 24% 25% 33%
Not change your level of
respect for her 50% 43% 50% 57% 48% 59% 46% 56% 51% 49% 61% 46% 45%
Respect her less 9% 2% 8% 17% 1% 17% 7% 9% 14% 6% 6% 13% 6%
Not sure 14% 5% 22% 16% 6% 14% 18% 9% 10% 14% 9% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,139)  (413) (411) (315) (498) (403) (487) (301) (225) (198) (232) (429) (280)
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YouGov Survey: Gender and the Election
October 24 - 28, 2024 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
17. Feminism
Do you consider yourself a feminist, an anti-feminist, or neither?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A strong feminist 9% 4% 14% 12% 10% 7% 8% 10% 4% 9% 10%
A feminist 15% 13% 18% 22% 14% 13% 12% 14% 26% 13% 11%
Neither a feminist nor an
anti-feminist 55% 61% 50% 38% 53% 63% 62% 57% 48% 55% 56%
An anti-feminist 5% 6% 4% 3% 7% 3% 6% 6% 2% 2% 2%
A strong anti-feminist 4% 5% 4% 8% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 7% 5%
Not sure 12% 12% 11% 17% 12% 10% 8% 10% 15% 13% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (528) (608) (288) (189) (372) (287) (671) (141) (174) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A strong feminist 9% 20% 5% 1% 22% 1% 8% 12% 10% 12% 7% 8% 11%
A feminist 15% 28% 10% 6% 30% 5% 14% 16% 21% 18% 16% 13% 15%
Neither a feminist nor an
anti-feminist 55% 39% 57% 72% 40% 75% 55% 59% 53% 47% 54% 58% 59%
An anti-feminist 5% 2% 4% 8% 1% 8% 7% 1% 3% 9% 6% 2% 4%
A strong anti-feminist 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 6% 6% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 4%
Not sure 12% 8% 20% 7% 5% 4% 10% 9% 9% 12% 13% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (412)  (410)  (314)  (498) (402) (485) (301) (224) (197) (231) (428)  (280)
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YouGov Survey: Gender and the Election
October 24 - 28, 2024 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
18. Majority of Women Feminists
Regardless of your own view, do you think that a majority of women consider themselves to be feminists?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 32% 36% 51% 38% 26% 26% 34% 39% 32% 28%
No 30% 33% 27% 19% 32% 30% 38% 33% 18% 25% 33%
Not sure 36% 34% 37% 30% 30% 44% 35% 33% 43% 43% 39%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,137) (531) (606) (289) (188) (372) (288) (673) (141) (174) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 34% 40% 29% 33% 34% 31% 37% 31% 33% 42% 36% 34% 28%
No 30% 26% 24% 42% 29% 40% 26% 31% 40% 31% 30% 30% 29%
Not sure 36% 34% 47% 25% 37% 28% 38% 38% 27% 27% 34% 37% 43%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,137)  (411) (411) (315) (496) (403) (485) (301) (225) (197) (231) (429) (280)




YouGov Survey: Gender and the Election
October 24 - 28, 2024 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
19. Majority of Men Feminists
Regardless of your own view, do you think that a majority of men consider themselves to be feminists?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 5% 6% 5% 10% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 7% 5%
No 67% 68% 66% 64% 74% 62% 71% 70% 67% 58% 58%
Not sure 27% 25% 29% 26% 21% 33% 27% 25% 27% 35% 37%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,137) (530) (607) (289) (189) (372) (287) (672) (141) (174) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 6% 4% % 7% 5% 6% 4%
No 67% 72% 58% 72% 76% 75% 63% 74% 73% 62% 72% 69% 64%
Not sure 27% 21% 38% 22% 19% 21% 32% 22% 20% 31% 22% 25% 32%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,137)  (411) (411) (315) (497) (403) (487) (300) (224) (197) (232) (429) (279)
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YouGov Survey: Gender and the Election
October 24 - 28, 2024 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
20. Feminism Positive or Negative
When you hear the word "feminist," do you think of this as a completely positive, mostly positive, mostly negative, or a completely negative term?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Completely positive 8% 5% 11% 10% 8% % 6% % 13% 7% 9%
Mostly positive 22% 19% 25% 31% 20% 18% 22% 19% 30% 20% 37%
Neutral 27% 27% 27% 27% 30% 21% 33% 27% 25% 34% 19%
Mostly negative 27% 33% 21% 17% 25% 35% 26% 30% 22% 19% 21%
Completely negative 8% 7% 8% 5% 12% 7% 7% 9% 2% 8% 3%
Not sure 9% 9% 9% 10% 5% 11% 7% 8% 8% 12% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,139) (531) (608) (290) (189) (372) (288) (673) (142) (174) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest South  West
Completely positive 8% 18% 4% 2% 15% 1% 8% 8% 7% 8% 10% 6% 9%
Mostly positive 22% 39% 19% 8% 43% 7% 17% 23% 28% 22% 21% 19% 29%
Neutral 27% 24% 27% 30% 23% 23% 25% 31% 24% 33% 29% 25% 24%
Mostly negative 27% 12% 26% 44% 14% 49% 26% 27% 32% 20% 25% 32% 24%
Completely negative 8% 1% 10% 13% 2% 16% 10% 6% 6% 7% 8% 9% 6%
Not sure 9% 7% 15% 4% 4% 4% 13% 4% 3% 10% 8% 9% 8%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 101%  101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,139)  (413) (411)  (315) (498) (403) (487) (301) (225) (198) (232) (429) (280)
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YouGov Survey: Gender and the Election
October 24 - 28, 2024 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens

21. Men and Women Equals
Do you believe that men and women should be social, political and economic equals?

You

Age (4 category)

Race (4 category)

Total 45-64 65+ White Other
Yes 7% 85% 76% 82%
No 12% 12% 4%
Not sure 12% 11% 14%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (370) (288) (671) (150)
2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category)
Total <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ South West
Yes 7% 72% 83% 80% 69% 80%
No 12% 13% 10% 12% 16% 11%
Not sure 12% 15% 7% 8% 15% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (486) (301) (223) (427) (279)




YouGov Survey: Gender and the Election
October 24 - 28, 2024 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
22A. Opinions on Women and Politics — Women are as qualified as men to hold the highest offices in government
Here are some statements people have made about women and politics. For each, would you tell me if you tend to agree or disagree.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 57% 53% 62% 49% 59% 61% 57% 57% 62% 55% 56%
Somewhat agree 20% 22% 18% 23% 16% 16% 28% 19% 20% 21% 24%
Somewhat disagree 7% 10% 5% 8% 9% 8% 5% 8% 6% 7% %
Strongly disagree 6% 5% % % 8% 4% 7% 8% 4% 3% 4%
Not sure 9% 10% 8% 14% 8% 11% 4% 9% 8% 14% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,137) (529) (608) (290) (189) (372) (286) (672) (142) (174) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 57% 83% 49% 37% 86% 37% 52% 62% 60% 62% 62% 50% 61%
Somewhat agree 20% 10% 22% 28% 10% 30% 20% 20% 20% 23% 16% 22% 19%
Somewhat disagree 7% 3% 5% 14% 2% 14% 9% 5% 8% 6% 10% 8% 5%
Strongly disagree 6% 2% 6% 10% 2% 10% 6% 6% 6% 6% 5% 10% 2%
Not sure 9% 1% 17% 10% 1% 9% 13% 7% 6% 3% 8% 10% 13%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,137)  (412)  (410) (315)  (497) (402) (485) (301) (225) (197) (231) (429)  (280)
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October 24 - 28, 2024 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
22B. Opinions on Women and Politics — This country would be better off if women had more to say about politics
Here are some statements people have made about women and politics. For each, would you tell me if you tend to agree or disagree.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 29% 23% 34% 30% 27% 29% 30% 29% 31% 24% 35%
Somewhat agree 28% 27% 29% 31% 31% 21% 33% 27% 38% 30% 20%
Somewhat disagree 14% 17% 11% 11% 14% 17% 11% 14% 12% 12% 13%
Strongly disagree 10% 12% 8% 9% 11% 11% 8% 12% 3% 7% 10%
Not sure 19% 21% 18% 19% 17% 23% 18% 19% 15% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (531) (605) (290) (189) (372) (285) (671) (141) (174) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 29% 58% 21% 6% 56% 6% 26% 30% 32% 34% 27% 26% 31%
Somewhat agree 28% 30% 27% 27% 34% 23% 29% 26% 27% 24% 30% 28% 29%
Somewhat disagree 14% 4% 11% 27% 3% 27% 13% 12% 18% 13% 16% 14% 11%
Strongly disagree 10% 2% 13% 16% 1% 20% 12% 8% 10% 11% 10% 12% 6%
Not sure 19% 6% 28% 25% 5% 24% 20% 23% 13% 18% 17% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (410) (411) (315) (495) (403) (487) (299) (224) (198) (232) (426) (280)
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YouGov Survey: Gender and the Election
October 24 - 28, 2024 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
22C. Opinions on Women and Politics — Most women are better suited emotionally for politics than are most men
Here are some statements people have made about women and politics. For each, would you tell me if you tend to agree or disagree.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 14% 10% 19% 16% 11% 15% 17% 14% 15% 17% 13%
Somewhat agree 22% 17% 27% 28% 20% 20% 21% 20% 27% 20% 29%
Somewhat disagree 26% 32% 21% 22% 29% 25% 30% 27% 28% 19% 30%
Strongly disagree 17% 21% 13% 11% 21% 19% 17% 21% 10% 11% 9%
Not sure 20% 20% 20% 23% 18% 22% 16% 18% 20% 32% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,132) (529) (603) (289) (188) (369) (286) (670) (140) (172) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 14% 27% 10% 5% 24% 4% 15% 15% 13% 21% 11% 14% 14%
Somewhat agree 22% 31% 17% 17% 36% 13% 20% 23% 21% 24% 31% 17% 20%
Somewhat disagree 26% 21% 25% 35% 16% 37% 25% 28% 28% 19% 26% 30% 27%
Strongly disagree 17% 5% 20% 28% 8% 32% 17% 14% 22% 18% 17% 19% 14%
Not sure 20% 15% 28% 16% 16% 14% 22% 19% 16% 19% 15% 20% 25%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,132)  (408) (410) (314) (495) (401) (485) (298) (224) (198) (231) (424) (279)




YouGov Survey: Gender and the Election
October 24 - 28, 2024 - 1139 U.S. adult citizens You
22D. Opinions on Women and Politics — Most men are better suited emotionally for politics than are most women
Here are some statements people have made about women and politics. For each, would you tell me if you tend to agree or disagree.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 11% 13% 10% 15% 11% 9% 11% 12% 13% 9% 3%
Somewhat agree 22% 25% 19% 23% 22% 21% 25% 23% 18% 24% 25%
Somewhat disagree 21% 22% 21% 17% 20% 19% 29% 22% 21% 22% 16%
Strongly disagree 30% 25% 34% 27% 34% 32% 24% 31% 35% 17% 28%
Not sure 15% 15% 15% 18% 13% 18% 11% 12% 14% 27% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,136) (530) (606) (289) (189) (371) (287) (671) (141) (174) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 11% 7% 9% 19% 3% 20% 11% 9% 11% 12% 12% 13% 7%
Somewhat agree 22% 12% 20% 36% 11% 40% 23% 24% 19% 22% 22% 23% 22%
Somewhat disagree 21% 26% 18% 20% 28% 18% 19% 27% 22% 25% 23% 18% 21%
Strongly disagree 30% 46% 27% 14% 49% 12% 28% 28% 34% 29% 28% 30% 32%
Not sure 15% 8% 26% 11% 9% 10% 20% 12% 13% 13% 15% 15% 18%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,136)  (412) (411) (313) (497) (401) (486) (301) (224) (198) (231) (429) (278)
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22E. Opinions on Women and Politics — Women should take care of running their homes and leave running the country up to men
Here are some statements people have made about women and politics. For each, would you tell me if you tend to agree or disagree.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 7% 7% 7% 12% 7% 5% 5% 7% 9% 7% 7%
Somewhat agree 10% 12% 8% 16% 12% 8% 5% 10% 9% 14% 8%
Somewhat disagree 18% 21% 15% 18% 19% 16% 18% 17% 21% 17% 14%
Strongly disagree 56% 47% 65% 41% 54% 60% 68% 58% 55% 48% 59%
Not sure 9% 12% 5% 13% 7% 11% 4% 8% 6% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134) (530) (604) (290) (189) (371) (284) (669) (142) (174) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 7% 6% % 9% 3% 8% 9% 5% 4% 6% 9% 8% 3%
Somewhat agree 10% 5% 9% 16% 3% 17% 12% 12% 7% 10% 9% 13% 7%
Somewhat disagree 18% 11% 14% 28% 11% 27% 18% 13% 24% 23% 16% 17% 16%
Strongly disagree 56% 76% 54% 37% 82% 37% 50% 62% 62% 58% 57% 52% 61%
Not sure 9% 1% 15% 10% 1% 10% 12% 8% 2% 2% 9% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (412) (409) (313) (497) (399) (485) (300) (223) (198) (230) (426) (280)
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22F. Opinions on Women and Politics — Politics is too dirty a business for women to become involved in
Here are some statements people have made about women and politics. For each, would you tell me if you tend to agree or disagree.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly agree 6% 6% 6% 11% 9% 3% 4% 5% 5% 12% 8%
Somewhat agree 12% 13% 11% 17% 10% 10% 12% 11% 15% 14% 13%
Somewhat disagree 24% 27% 22% 23% 20% 26% 28% 24% 30% 24% 22%
Strongly disagree 45% 39% 51% 37% 47% 48% 47% 49% 39% 29% 44%
Not sure 12% 14% 11% 13% 15% 13% 8% 11% 11% 22% 13%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134) (529) (605) (290) (188) (371) (285) (670) (141) (173) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly agree 6% 3% 5% 11% 2% 10% 8% 6% 3% 6% 8% 7% 4%
Somewhat agree 12% 9% 12% 15% 7% 17% 16% 8% 12% 11% 12% 14% 10%
Somewhat disagree 24% 19% 22% 33% 19% 33% 23% 25% 23% 33% 22% 23% 22%
Strongly disagree 45% 65% 40% 28% 69% 29% 36% 50% 59% 45% 48% 42% 48%
Not sure 12% 4% 21% 13% 3% 11% 17% 12% 4% 6% 10% 14% 16%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (411)  (410)  (313)  (494) (402) (486) (300) (223) (196) (232) (428)  (278)
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23. Women Make Up Mind
When it comes to politics, do you think more women who have a spouse or partner. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Make up their own mind
about politics 52% 51% 52% 43% 43% 55% 65% 53% 44% 58% 43%
Just go along with what
their partner thinks 21% 17% 24% 22% 29% 18% 16% 20% 29% 9% 31%
Not sure 27% 32% 23% 35% 28% 28% 19% 26% 27% 33% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135) (529) (606) (289) (188) (371) (287) (673) (140) (173) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Make up their own mind
about politics 52% 55% 41% 60% 54% 61% 48% 53% 57% 55% 47% 55% 49%
Just go along with what
their partner thinks 21% 21% 21% 21% 24% 19% 20% 22% 26% 14% 25% 21% 22%
Not sure 27% 24% 38% 19% 21% 20% 32% 25% 16% 31% 28% 24% 29%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,135)  (411) (409) (315) (497) (402) (485) (300) (225) (198) (232) (427) (278)
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24. Men Make Up Mind
When it comes to politics, do you think more men who have a spouse or partner...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Make up their own mind
about politics 64% 60% 67% 57% 59% 64% 75% 66% 61% 61% 54%
Just go along with what
their partner thinks 12% 10% 13% 13% 16% 8% 11% 11% 14% 12% 17%
Not sure 25% 30% 20% 30% 25% 28% 14% 24% 25% 27% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (529) (607) (289) (189) (371) (287) (672) (141) (174) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Make up their own mind
about politics 64% 71% 54% 67% 74% 71% 56% 66% 75% 66% 66% 62% 64%
Just go along with what
their partner thinks 12% 10% 11% 14% 10% 12% 14% 16% 8% 9% 11% 14% 11%
Not sure 25% 19% 35% 19% 16% 18% 30% 18% 17% 25% 23% 24% 26%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,136) (412) (409) (315) (498) (401) (486) (299) (225) (197) (231) (429) (279)
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25. Importance of Women’s Issues
How important will women'’s issues be in your vote for president this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 34% 26% 42% 35% 34% 35% 33% 32% 48% 36% 27%
Somewhat important 22% 25% 19% 32% 22% 17% 19% 22% 20% 21% 25%
Not very important 15% 18% 12% 12% 15% 12% 21% 16% 12% 13% 15%
Not at all important 12% 15% 9% 4% 7% 17% 18% 15% 2% 4% 14%
| don’t plan to vote this
year 9% 7% 11% 9% 12% 9% 6% 9% 8% 12% 12%
Not sure 7% 9% 6% 8% 9% 9% 3% 6% 11% 14% 8%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,139) (531) (608) (290) (189) (372) (288) (673) (142) (174) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very important 34% 60% 23% 19% 65% 16% 33% 32% 41% 30% 41% 32% 36%
Somewhat important 22% 25% 19% 23% 23% 22% 20% 25% 18% 22% 19% 24% 21%
Not very important 15% 7% 15% 23% 9% 27% 14% 16% 16% 15% 17% 15% 12%
Not at all important 12% 1% 10% 26% 1% 30% 12% 12% 15% 11% 12% 10% 15%
| don’t plan to vote this
year 9% 4% 20% 3% 0% 0% 11% 10% 8% 17% 6% 10% 6%
Not sure % 3% 13% 7% 2% 4% 10% 5% 2% 5% 5% 9% 9%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,139)  (413) (411) (315) (498) (403) (487) (301) (225) (198) (232) (429) (280)
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26. Better Party for Women'’s Issues
Which party do you think does a better job of handling women’s issues?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Democratic Party 47% 47% 47% 51% 51% 44% 42% 42% 71% 46% 49%
Republican Party 29% 32% 26% 22% 31% 30% 31% 34% 7% 25% 22%
Not sure 25% 21% 28% 27% 18% 26% 27% 24% 22% 29% 30%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,139) (531) (608) (290) (189) (372) (288) (673) (142) (174) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Democratic Party 47% 93% 34% 10% 94% 8% 41% 49% 55% 51% 50% 43% 47%
Republican Party 29% 3% 20% 67% 2% 65% 31% 29% 28% 26% 30% 34% 21%
Not sure 25% 5% 46% 23% 4% 27% 29% 23% 17% 24% 20% 24% 31%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,139)  (413) (411) (315) (498) (403) (487) (301) (225) (198) (232) (429) (280)
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27. Harris Good for Women
If Kamala Harris were elected president, do you think that would generally:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Be good for women 48% 44% 52% 59% 49% 43% 45% 42% 68% 54% 62%
Be bad for women 26% 28% 24% 11% 28% 28% 33% 32% 7% 16% 18%
Not have an effect on
women 14% 15% 13% 12% 12% 17% 13% 15% 12% 14% 8%
Not sure 13% 14% 12% 18% 11% 12% 9% 12% 14% 17% 12%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (531) (607) (289) (189) (372) (288) (672) (142) (174) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Be good for women 48% 88% 40% 14% 92% 8% 44% 48% 56% 57% 49% 40% 54%
Be bad for women 26% 3% 23% 54% 2% 59% 29% 26% 21% 23% 21% 29% 27%
Not have an effect on
women 14% 4% 16% 22% 4% 22% 13% 12% 16% 8% 20% 15% 11%
Not sure 13% 5% 22% 10% 2% 11% 13% 14% 8% 12% 10% 16% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,138)  (413) (410) (315) (498) (402) (486) (301) (225) (198) (231) (429) (280)
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28. Trump Good for Women

If Donald Trump were elected president, do you think that would generally:

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Other
Be good for women 24% 27% 21% 15% 23% 28% 27% 29% 11% 15%
Be bad for women 44% 36% 51% 40% 44% 45% 46% 40% 52% 49%
Not have an effect on
women 19% 23% 15% 21% 19% 17% 20% 21% 16% 15%
Not sure 13% 14% 12% 24% 14% 10% 7% 10% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,136) (530) (606) (288) (189) (371) (288) (672) (142) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category)
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast West
Be good for women 24% 4% 16% 55% 3% 59% 26% 22% 23% 18% 19%
Be bad for women 44% 83% 37% 8% 88% 3% 40% 47% 49% 55% 45%
Not have an effect on
women 19% 5% 23% 31% 4% 31% 18% 21% 22% 13% 23%
Not sure 13% 8% 25% 6% 5% % 16% 10% 6% 14% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (412) (410) (314) (498) (401) (484) (301) (225) (198) (278)
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29. Women Presidents | Kamala and Trump
Frequently, Kamala Harris is referred to simply as "Kamala" in news media and public discussions about the campaign, and Donald Trump is referred to as

"Trump." Which of the following do you think this is the best explanation for why this is the case?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala is a woman, and
Trump is a man 28% 26% 30% 29% 23% 30% 30% 25% 38% 30% 32%
Kamala is a more
distinctive name than
Harris 43% 46% 41% 44% 51% 38% 41% 44% 46% 38% 36%
People treat Trump as
more serious 14% 15% 14% 14% 16% 14% 14% 15% 8% 21% 8%
Something else 14% 13% 15% 13% 10% 17% 15% 15% 8% 11% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,125) (524) (601) (286) (187) (370) (282) (668) (136) (173) (148)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Kamala is a woman, and
Trump is a man 28% 36% 28% 20% 35% 17% 26% 32% 26% 35% 30% 28% 22%
Kamala is a more
distinctive name than
Harris 43% 48% 42% 39% 49% 41% 38% 44% 53% 46% 39% 42% 47%
People treat Trump as
more serious 14% 6% 11% 28% 4% 25% 18% 11% 10% 10% 17% 16% 13%
Something else 14% 10% 19% 13% 11% 17% 18% 14% 12% 9% 14% 14% 18%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,125)  (410)  (402)  (313)  (492) (400) (479) (301) (223) (194) (228) (425)  (278)
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30. Harris Respects Women
In general, do you think Kamala Harris does or does not respect women?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
She does 57% 52% 62% 69% 60% 51% 54% 50% 82% 66% 63%
She does not 26% 29% 23% 13% 31% 30% 27% 33% 7% 16% 16%
Not sure 17% 19% 15% 18% 10% 19% 19% 17% 11% 18% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,139) (531) (608) (290) (189) (372) (288) (673) (142) (174) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
She does 57% 93% 51% 26% 97% 19% 53% 62% 62% 64% 59% 50% 62%
She does not 26% 1% 23% 56% 1% 59% 27% 24% 29% 21% 26% 31% 21%
Not sure 17% 5% 26% 19% 2% 22% 20% 14% 9% 15% 15% 18% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,139) (413) (411) (315) (498) (403) (487) (301) (225) (198) (232) (429) (280)
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31. Trump Respects Women
In general, do you think Donald Trump does or does not respect women?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
He does 33% 37% 28% 25% 35% 33% 37% 39% 18% 22% 18%
He does not 50% 45% 55% 48% 50% 50% 53% 45% 62% 59% 57%
Not sure 17% 18% 17% 27% 16% 17% 11% 16% 20% 20% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134) (529) (605) (290) (187) (371) (286) (670) (141) (174) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
He does 33% 5% 25% 71% 4% 76% 32% 31% 35% 24% 34% 40% 26%
He does not 50% 86% 46% 14% 90% 9% 48% 55% 52% 59% 51% 42% 56%
Not sure 17% 8% 30% 14% 6% 15% 20% 14% 13% 18% 16% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134) (412) (410) (312) (497) (399) (484) (300) (225) (198) (231) (426) (279)
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32. Sexual Assault Allegations Against Trump Credible
A number of women have accused Donald Trump of sexual harassment or sexual assault. Do you think that these assertions generally are or are not

You

credible?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Credible 44% 39% 50% 45% 45% 42% 47% 41% 53% 55% 46%
Not credible 29% 33% 24% 17% 27% 34% 33% 35% 14% 14% 26%
| haven’t heard enough to
say 19% 19% 19% 31% 19% 13% 16% 18% 23% 19% 20%
Not sure 8% 9% 7% 6% 8% 11% 3% 6% 9% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,138) (531) (607) (289) (189) (372) (288) (673) (141) (174) (150)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Credible 44% 84% 38% 8% 89% 5% 41% 47% 50% 51% 44% 40% 48%
Not credible 29% 4% 25% 59% 2% 66% 32% 29% 27% 21% 32% 35% 21%
| haven’t heard enough to
say 19% 9% 23% 26% 7% 23% 19% 18% 19% 23% 17% 18% 20%
Not sure 8% 2% 14% 7% 2% 7% 9% 6% 4% 5% 7% 7% 12%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,138)  (413)  (410)  (315)  (498) (402) (486) (301) (225) (198) (232) (429)  (279)
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33. Trump Sexual Assault Disqualifying

If the allegations that Donald Trump sexually assaulted women are true, do you think that:

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Other
Disqualifies him from the
presidency 41% 36% 47% 41% 42% 41% 41% 36% 66% 46%
Is relevant to this
election, but does not
disqualify him from the
presidency 24% 27% 21% 35% 28% 16% 20% 25% 16% 20%
Is not relevant to this
election 23% 25% 22% 9% 21% 29% 32% 29% 6% 18%
Not sure 11% 13% 10% 15% 14% 7% 9% 12% 16%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (531) (605) (289) (189) (371) (287) (672) (141) (149)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category)
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast West
Disqualifies him from the
presidency 41% 78% 35% 8% 80% 6% 40% 43% 42% 46% 45%
Is relevant to this
election, but does not
disqualify him from the
presidency 24% 16% 24% 31% 16% 29% 24% 21% 28% 27% 18%
Is not relevant to this
election 23% 3% 21% 49% 1% 54% 23% 25% 22% 19% 24%
Not sure 11% 3% 20% 12% 3% 11% 14% 11% 8% 9% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,136) (411) (411) (314) (496) (402) (486) (300) (224) (198) (280)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

October 24 - 28, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.051 to 6.04, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.964.

1139
=+ 4% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

84 questions not reported.

You
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